BOZZA GRAN PRIX TOSCANO di CROSS 2017-2018 CLASSIFICA MASCHILE
17 prova| 2™ prova| 3” prova| 4" prova | Totale
1 |POLETTI Raffaele 1997 PM |LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO 75 62 75 75 287
2 |RISTORI Alessio 1997 PM |LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO 70 75 70 68 283
3 |FARHATE Salah Eddine 1995 SM |FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 64 68 68 64 264
4 |LAZZERI Gianmarco 1995 SM |LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 62 60 62 62 246
5 |CANNUCCI Matteo 1990 SM |FI004 G.S.IL FIORINO 60 58 59 60 237
6 |ARRIGHI Remo 1987 SM |P1144 ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL. 58 57 58 58 231
7 |GHERGUT Emanuel Daniel 1996 PM |FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA 53 54 66 57 230
8 |POGGI Ivan 1995 SM |FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 59 59 57 54 229
9 |SPADONI Gabriele 1997 PM |LI0O36 ATLETICA LIVORNO 54 56 56 53 219
10 |CASSI Samuele Oskar 1997 PM |FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA 49 44 45 48 186
11 |CRAPARO Atanas 1992 SM |FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA 45 42 48 46 181
12 | TERRANOVA Alessandro 1985 SM |FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 57 55 60 172
13 |D'INTINO Matteo 1995 SM |FI0O02 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 56 52 59 167
14 |NICESE Bernardo 1988 SM |FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 48 41 50 139
15 |MEI Massimo 1983 SM |FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 64 66 130
16 |VERONA Giacomo 1992 SM |LU351 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 66 56 122
17 |DREONI Marco 1995 SM |FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA 38 33 41 112
18 |BOCCOLI Giovanni 1988 SM |MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA 55 55 110
19 |MASONI Matteo 1968 | SM45 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 27 39 41 107
20 |SANDRUCCI Marco 1995 SM |FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 50 0 55 105
21 |METUSHI Malvin 1987 SM |AR422 FREE RUNNERS AREZZO 53 52 105
22 | TAOSS Zakaria 1996 PM |FIO04 G.S.IL FIORINO 52 50 102
23 |BUCCA Lorenzo 1988 SM |ARO58 POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI 51 50 101
24 |VIGNOLO Luigi 1996 PM |FIO01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 49 49 98
25 |CAPORALE Andrea 1973 | SM40 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 22 33 39 94
26 |LUCIOLI Manuel 1996 PM |LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO 43 49 92
27 |BINDI Marco 1991 SM LI035 ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO 43 44 87
28 |METUSHI Satiljano 1992 SM |AR422 FREE RUNNERS AREZZO 45 38 83
29 |IMPARATO Lorenzo 1994 SM |LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 41 0 37 78
30 |PIETRINI Alessandro 1998 PM |GRO65 ATLETICA GROSSETO BANCA TEMA 43 34 77
31 |TORRACCHI Alessio 1982 | SM35 |FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA 25 19 31 75




32
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
51
51
51
55
55
57
58
58
60
61
62
62
64
64

CASINI Lorenzo

JAMALI Jilali

DEL NISTA Daniele
LUONGO Michael
GRAGNOLI Jacopo

PERRI Francesco

MIDAR Hicham
PIOVESANA Andrea
NIOLA Attilio

BENVENUTI Massimiliano
STAN Eusebiu Constantin
VANGELISTI Marco
VANNUCCINI Francesco
CARRETTI David
GRAZIANI Emanuele
ANNETTI Alessandro

LA BANCA Domenico
NOTARPASQUALE Gianmarc
CUROVICH Adriano
PRESTIANNI Antonio
PUCCI Paride

VERINI Pietro

ORSUCCI Simone

CIABINI Federico
MENONNA Marco Giuseppe
CECCARELLI Filippo
BERCHIELLI Lorenzo
MEQSSI Paolo
SQUILLONI Paolo

DE NEVI Marco

CUPPARI Michael

DAL BO Paolo

BECUCCI Leonardo
BERRAHMA Simohamed

1991
1980
1985
1996
1996
1987
1986
1981
1983
1977
1991
1978
1982
1972
1987
1986
1984
1996
1981
1982
1993
1972
1985
1995
1985
1979
1984
1987
1967
1983
1984
1994
1998
1975

SM
SM35
SM
PM
PM
SM
SM
SM35
SM35
SM40
SM
SM35
SM35
SM45
SM
SM
SM
PM
SM35
SM35
SM
SM45
SM
SM
SM
SM35
SM
SM
SM50
SM35
SM
SM
PM
SM40

F1018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

46

28

74

LU351 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE

70

70

LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

70

70

LU103 G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA

32

38

70

S1043 UISP ATLETICA SIENA

29

40

69

P1412 PISA ROAD RUNNERS CLUB

68

68

PI378 PODISTICA CASTELFRANCHESE

66

66

FI021 ATL. CASTELLO

23

42

65

AR060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA

64

64

FI384 ATLETICA FUTURA AS.D.

28

36

64

AR422 FREE RUNNERS AREZZO

26

37

63

F1021 ATL. CASTELLO

25

34

59

AR060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA

54

54

F1021 ATL. CASTELLO

30

24

54

AR060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA

53

53

AR060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA

51

51

FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE

51

51

P1144 ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL.

51

51

PI378 PODISTICA CASTELFRANCHESE

48

48

PI378 PODISTICA CASTELFRANCHESE

47

47

FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

47

47

AR060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA

47

47

LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

47

47

F1018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

46

46

FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

46

46

LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

45

45

FI009 PROSPORT ATL. FIRENZE |

44

44

LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

44

44

FI021 ATL. CASTELLO |

17

26

43

LU351 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE

43

43

PO367 A.S.D.MONTEMURLO MEUCCI TAMAﬂ

42

LU104 ATL.PIETRASANTA VERSILIA

42

42

LI035 ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO

40

40

PI378 PODISTICA CASTELFRANCHESE

40

40




64
67
67
69
70
70
70
70
74
74
74
77
77
77
77
81
81
83
83
85
85
85
88
88
90
90
92
92
94
95
96
97
98
99

TAMBURELLO Matteo
CAPPELLACCI Nicolo'
CORSINOQVI Valerio
P1ZZICORI Giacomo
FALTONI David
LANDINI Elia

FANI Stefano

TARAS Christian
CAVALLINI Andrea
TRENTACOSTI Lorenzo
FANUCCHI Samuele
ALLORI Juri

BEGLIOMINI Massimiliano

LACRIMINI Ivan
ESPOSITO Luigi
GIANNI Roberto
MOSCATELLI Enrico
LANDI Guglielmo
BIANCHI Alessandro
BENCIVENNI Leonardo
GIORGETTI Sandro
BERTOLUCCI Stefano
BIONDI Alessio
GENCA Luigi

BREZZI Stefano
FILIPPONE Angelo
NIERI Gabriel
VALLELONGA Giacomo
TURINI Giulio
UCCIERO Simone
SCORTECCIA Filippo
BIGAZZI Daniele

DEL PUNTA Andrea
BORGIANNI Luca

1986
1991
1968
1986
1962
1993
1990
1976
1987
1995
1987
1984
1958
1990
1968
1978
1959
1991
1966
1968
1969
1978
1974
1998
1988
1983
1985
1983
1997
1977
1994
1981
1976
1998

SM
SM
SM45
SM
SM55
SM
SM
SM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM55
SM
SM50
SM35
SM55
SM
SM50
SM50
SM45
SM40
SM40
PM
SM
SM35
SM
SM35
PM
SM40
SM
SM35
SM40
PM

FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE

40

40

FI021 ATL. CASTELLO

39

39

FI009 PROSPORT ATL. FIRENZE

39

39

PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO

38

38

AR422 FREE RUNNERS AREZZ0O

10

27

37

FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

23

14

37

F1384 ATLETICA FUTURA A.S.D.

37

37

FI021 ATL. CASTELLO

37

37

LU351 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE

36

36

MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA

36

36

LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

36

36

FIO04 G.S.IL FIORINO

35

35

PT123 A.S.C.D. SILVANO FEDI

35

35

ARO51 ATL. SESTINI FIAMME VERDI AR

35

35

MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA

35

35

LU351 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE |

34

34

MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA

34

34

MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA |

33

33

MS449 ASD A.FA.P.H. ONLUS

33

33

FI384 ATLETICA FUTURA AS.D.

32

32

F1021 ATL. CASTELLO

32

32

MS449 ASD A.FA.P.H. ONLUS

32

32

LU351 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE

31

31

PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO

31

31

LIO35 ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO

30

30

FI384 ATLETICA FUTURA AS.D.

30

30

PO367 A.S.D.MONTEMURLO MEUCCI TAMAR

29

29

FI004 G.S.IL FIORINO

29

29

P1144 ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL.

28

28

F1021 ATL. CASTELLO

27

27

FI009 PROSPORT ATL. FIRENZE

26

26

AR058 POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI

24

24

FI021 ATL. CASTELLO

22

22

PI378 PODISTICA CASTELFRANCHESE

21

21




99
101
101
102
103
103
104
105
105
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

OCiIN OO LA WN|

RIR R Rk R
b wiNR|O

FARAONI Alessio
BONINI Mario
CECCHERINI Simone
NOBILE Antonio
BONUCCELLI Giuseppe
CALAMINI Massimo
JOSHUA Federico
LANDER Stefano
SUPPA Leonardo

LA ROSA Simone
GASPERINI Marco
GIULIANO Vincenzo
IGNESTI Fabio

EL KHALIL Yassin
MANENTI Alessandro
TARTAGLINI Alessandro

PAPI Dario

LUCCHESI Melaku
MAZZARELLA Edoardo
AGNORELLI Francesco
BASAGNI Marco
AFFORTUNATI David
MAZZANTINI Riccardo
BRACCIALI Massimiliano
MAGNANI Michael

DE MARCO Cristiano
DEL BUONO Filippo
NOVI Leonardo

SEGHI Costantino
MBAREK Jaouhar
GUIDI Dario

1980
1966
1970
1954
1973
1970
1979
1971
1976
1976
1972
1969
1969
1992
1997
1986

1999
1999
2000
1999
1999
2000
2000
1999
2000
2000
2000
1999
2000
1999
2000

SM35
SM50
SM45
SM60
SM40
SM45
SM35
SM45
SM40
SM40
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM
PM
SM

M
IM
IM
IM
IM
IM
IM
IM
IM
IM
M
IM
M
IM
M

F1021 ATL. CASTELLO

LU351 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE

F1025 ATL. CALENZANO

FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA

MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA
FI025 ATL. CALENZANO

F1021 ATL. CASTELLO

LU103 G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA
FI009 PROSPORT ATL. FIRENZE

FI004 G.S.IL FIORINO

PI378 PODISTICA CASTELFRANCHESE
SI377 UISP ABBADIA SAN SALVATORE
F1420 A.S.D. RUNNERS BARBERINO
AR060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA
AR060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA

FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
F1002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
FI407 POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA I'GIGLIO
FI1018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE

P1144 ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL.
SI043 UISP ATLETICA SIENA

FI1018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

LI038 CENTRO ATLETICA PIOMBINO
LI035 ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE
AR060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

21 0 21
20 20

20 20
19 19
18 18

18 18
17 17

16 16

16 16
15 15

13 13

12 12

11 11

0 0

0 0

0 0

17 prova| 2~ prova | 32 prova| 4” prova | Totale

28 30 26 28 112
19 20 24 20 83
24 22 24 70
22 0 20 26 68
16 13 16 19 64
30 28 58
7 12 15 16 50
19 30 49

20 26 46
16 22 38

17 18 35

17 14 31
30 30

28 28

26 26




16
17
18
19
19
19
22
22
24
24
24
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
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BARBIERI Giovanni
GASPERETTI Simone
MORI Lorenzo
INNOCENTI Leonardo
COTURRI Matteo
DIOP Talla

BRIZZI Alessandro
DELLA MAGGIORA Mattia
PECCIARELLI Duccio
GAMBASSI Lapo
SQUILLONI Fabio
MORANDO Simone
SPINELLI Giovanni
CALVANELLI Andrea
CORTI Dario
NAPOLITANO Luca
BERTOLI Davide
ORETTI Andrea
COPPEDE' Alessandro

ALARI Gioele
CAPPELLINI Lorenzo
MICHELI Filippo
GIULIANO Mauro
GASMI Abderrazzak
FROGLIA Samuele
ESPOSITO Simone
VERNACCINI Diego
MIGNANI Fabio
GUIDOTTI Lorenzo
PIETRINI Lorenzo
CASELLA Augusto
VANNI Jacopo

2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
1999
2000
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2001
2002
2001
2001
2001
2002
2001

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM

FI407 POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA I'GIGLIO
FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA
AR060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
LU104 ATL.PIETRASANTA VERSILIA

LU104 ATL.PIETRASANTA VERSILIA

LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

S1043 UISP ATLETICA SIENA

LU103 G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA
S1043 UISP ATLETICA SIENA

FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

F1021 ATL. CASTELLO

FI1018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

FI009 PROSPORT ATL. FIRENZE

FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE

LI0O36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO
LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA
FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA
FI1018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA
LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA
LIO35 ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
LI0O36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

LIO35 ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA
GRO65 ATLETICA GROSSETO BANCA TEMA
LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

F1018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

24 24

22 22

19 19

18 18

18 18
18 18

17 17

17 17

15 15

15 15
15 15

14 14
13 13
12 12
11 11
10 10
9 9
8 8
6 6

17 prova| 2™ prova| 3M prova| 4" prova | Totale

24 30 28 30 112
19 20 17 20 76
22 28 24 74
26 19 20 65
28 30 58
26 28 54

18 0 18 18 54
22 24 46

12 18 16 46
14 15 17 46
20 24 44
19 22 41

16 15 31




14
15
15
16
17
18
18
20
20
22
22
24
24
26
26
26
29
29
31
31

DEL GRANDE Daniele
DEL PISTOIA Federico
GILCA lon

SIMONETTI Francesco

LEMMI Matteo Giuseppe

BALDUZZI Pier Paolo
SCARPELLI Flavio
CALIARI Stefano
TASSINI Mirko

FAZZI Dario

SANTAMBROGIO Dario

HANANI Mounir
ROMANO Pietro
BARUCCI Edoardo
BIGIARINI Pietro
SCIAPICHETTI Giulio
VANNI Vieri
D’ADDARIO Michele
ABATE Omar

GRILLI Lorenzo
LATINI Cesare
PICIOCCHI Francesco
TONI Gianluca
SERVOLINI Gabriele

2001
2001
2002
2001
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2001
2002
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2002
2001
2001
2000
2002

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM

LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

LU104 ATL.PIETRASANTA VERSILIA

P1144 ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL.
FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

S1043 UISP ATLETICA SIENA

FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
F1018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA
LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

LIO36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

MS424 ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA
F1420 A.S.D. RUNNERS BARBERINO

FI009 PROSPORT ATL. FIRENZE

ARO060 U. P.POLICIANO AREZZO ATLETICA
LI335 G.P.ARCOBALENO

FI1384 ATLETICA FUTURA A.S.D.

FI018 TOSCANA ATLETICA FUTURA

F1420 A.S.D. RUNNERS BARBERINO
MS449 ASD A.FA.P.H. ONLUS

FI1393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO
LIO35 ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
LU100 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

LI0O36 ATLETICA LIVORNO

30

26

26

22

19

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

13

12

12

11

11




